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0\."«“ -(‘*LN\ AGREEMENT -~ EASEMENT - RESTRICTIONS

This instrument made this 23rd day of May , 1972 |, by
and between the undersigned Owners and THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation
organized and existing concurrently under the laws of the states of Michigan and
New York, of 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226, hereinafter called
“"EDISON", and MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, of 1365
Cass Avenue, Detroit, Michigan, 48226, hereinafter called "BELL."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Owners are erecting apartments known as LAKEPOINT VILLAGE
CONDOMINIUR , on land in the Township of Van Buren ,
County of Wayne » State of Michigan, as described in Appendix "A"Y,
attached herete and made a part hereof, and EDISON and BELL will install their
electric and communication facilities underground except necessary above ground
equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants
for the installation of underground utility service made by the parties hereto,
it is hereby agreed:

22®seéa

(1) The installation, ownership and maintenance of electric services
and the charges to be made therefor shall be subject to and in accordance with the
Orders and Rules and Regulations adopted from time to time by the Michigan Public
Service Commission.

(2) Owners must certify to EDISON and BELL that the easements are
graded to within four (4") inches of final grade before the underground facilities
are installed.

(3) Owners further agree that if subsequent to the installation
of the utility facilities of EDISON and BELL, it is necessary to repair, move,
modify, rearrange or relocate any of their facilities to conform to a new plot plan
or change of grade or for any cause or changes attributable to public authority
having jurisdiction or to Owners action or request, Owners will pay the cost and
expense of repairing, moving, rearragement or relocating said facilities to EDISON
-or BELL upon receipt of a statement therefor. Further, if the lines or facilities
of EDISON and BELL are damaged by acts of negligence on the part of the Owners
or by contractors engaged by Owners, repairs shall be made by the utilities named
herein at the cost and expense of the Owners and shall be paid to EDISON or BELL
upon receiving a statement therefor., Owners are defined as those persons owning
the land at the time damage occurred.

y1Se86d

(4) Owners hereby grant to EDISON and BELL easement for electric
and communication underground services in land herein described. When utility
lines are installed, this instrument shall be re-recorded with an '"as installed"
drawing showing the location of utility facilities in relation to building lines
and indicating the easements by their centerlines. Easements herein granted shall
be six (6') feet in width unless otherwise indicated on said drawing. However,
secondary electric service and communication entrance line locations, as shown on
an installed drawing are not guaranteed; actual locations can be determined after
contact with utilities.

(5) Owners to pay the cost of conduit for electric and/or
communication facilities to accomodate patios or similar site conditions.

(6) Easements herein granted are subject to the following restrictions
and additional conditions: "

/9 _4i4) Ay a. 5aid easements shall be subject to Order of and the
V ‘ C%wiawquiﬁ% s and Regulations adopted from tlme to time by
‘“"”Qy 1 Michigan P
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This easement is re-recorded for purposes of showing the plammed '"as installed"
centerlines of easements granted as shown en drawing attached hereto,
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b. Owners will place survey stakes indicating
building plot lines and property lines before trenching.

c. No shrubs or foliage shall be permitted on Owners
land within five (5') feet of front door of
transformers or switching cabinet enclosures.

d._ Sanitary sewers shall be installed prior to in-
stallation of electric and communication lines.
Sewer, water and gas lines may cross easements granted
for electric and communication lines, but shall not
be installed parallel within said easements.

e. Owners shall make no excavations nor erect any structures
within the easements identified on the "as installed"
drawing. No excavations for fences shall be allowed ,
within the limits of the utility easements provided for
electric and communication lines unless prior written:
approval is secured from the utilities.

f. Owners to provide for clearing the easements of trees,
large stumps, and obstructions sufficiently to allow
trenching equipment to operate. Owners to pay to
utility concerned the extra trenching costs involved
if trenching is required while ground is frozen.

g. EDISON and BELL shall have the right of access at all
times upon premises for the purposes of constructing,
repairing, and maintaining their electric and
communication lines and facilities.

h. Any of the undersigned who are vendors on land contracts
wherein a portion of the lands described herein are
being sold shall not be liable to BELL or EDISON unless
and until the interest of the vendees, under any such
contracts, have been forfeited and damage to utility
lines and equipment occurs after such forfeiture.

The provisions of this instrument shall run with the land and shall
be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, administrators,
executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their handsﬂﬁga‘f'
seals on the day and year first above written. 51 Eﬁ_w

In the Presence of: THE DETROIT EDISON’ C’@MPANY e

S —
MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

IRENE C. K
b M0 Sl BY_M@_%Z%J___
INDA M. LOFFMAN ™Y ILLIAM F, MURRAY, JR. "

- BCTING staff Supervisor, Right of.Way
£ (authorized signature)

MARSHA PAVELKA ,

W.
DE FORM LE 11 11-71 ¢s ETRO\T ED

wwc ARNOLD. DIRECTOR
Real,:EstatP,,and Rjghts of Way Dept.
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STATE. OF MICHIGAN )

)] 55,
COUNTY OF WAYNE )
On this 23rd day of May , 1972 , before me the subscriber,
a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared W. C. Arnold ' and
Liilian [ H. Carroll , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn

did say they are the Director, RE & R/W Dept. and an Assistant Secretary

of'THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing concurrently

under the laws of Michigan and New York, and that the seal affixed to said imstru-

ment is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed

in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, and. .

W. C. Arnold and Lillian J.H. Carroll acknowledgéd said "

e eda

instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

. ﬁ{ﬂ'—(/ (/‘ : : :«2! I

‘,‘. ?i? h.‘, L - ) . ' . .
S 19053 22293

IRENE C, kpgA ;. % -
Notary Public, Wayne Count ;ﬁgichigah’;
| IR S S
My Commission Expires: June 24, 1972 '?;ﬁf‘u -

K1 P

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) SS.
COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

On this ?)é?dbday of “WN\au , 1918, before me the subscriber,
Q

a Notary Public in and for said County, appeared _ WILLIAM F. MURRAY, JR,

Roting
to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is thef\Staff

Supervisor of Right of Way authorized by and for MICHIGAN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY,
a Michigan corporation, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said cor-

poration, by authority of its Board of Directors, and WILLIAM F. MURRAY, JR.

acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dged of said corporation.

Notary lic, Oakland County, Michigan

MELFGRD HARTMAN

Notary Punlic, Wayne County, Michigar

! o ) ) ) N . Acting | 1
PREPARED BY: Jemes J. Daskaloff Wy Commission Expres Sept 5, 1975

2000 Second Aveénue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

My Commission Expires:

-4 -

C L W. C. ARNOLD
DE FORM LE IB 5-6.8:05 RN g . THE DETRO‘T ED!SO VENUE

d TEQEOIHY
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In the Presence of:

0/’4% % DA i | |

Charles Corp

o
M%ﬁ@__ BY
Carol A, Gil

o
%L/M%F erret h__,e/\/bz

w -
W\ %W/ée?_fc/ BY
Maril ischer :

STATE OF MICHIGAR )
) 88.
COUNIY OF 0AKCAND Y

Lestes Taubman- Presddént

BELLEVILLE IKVESTMENT GROUP
ichigan Co~Partner

24

Lapfly W, Box

On this _lst day of IMarch » 1972, before me the subscriber,
a8 Notary Public in and for said County, appesred _Jester Taubman xord-

s £to me personally known, who being by me duly swvornp did

\es Y
say M:ha  President and_ Treasurer of SHELTER
SYSTEMS, INC., & Michigan corporation, and that the seal affixed to said fnstrument

is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed in
behalf cf said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, amd LESTER

TALB AN anid acknowledged said instrument to

be the free act and deed of said corporuio/// w
el BOAL BTSN

. Laevin Weiner
Hotary Public, Oakland County, Michigan

My Commission Expires ]-18-74

STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss.
COUNTY OF OAKLAND )

On this ZS/ cA day of May , 1972, before me the subscriber,

& Notary Public in and for said County, personally appsared__ Landy W. Box,
I have power of Attorney for

?&Wnr Crnnr\ s plrtntrl, doi.ng business as BELLEVILLE INVESTMENRT

GROUP, a Michigan Co-Partnership, to me known, and who executed the within instru«

}fh-ngnt qgé Ovdﬁqo}t,lodggd the same to be their free act and deed for the Co<Partnership.

. *’Uﬁ; Ry .§¢f ; 10 ‘/U?—J;ﬁ
Oiog "-o'r’J . 'Q" y URN -
-4-5'8;1 ; ‘ (“f-"'C. “ ZfO}-‘{r‘ RET! ARNOLD F. Ferrett
Yo, LD ¥ C. 1PANY )
Citioy© Onse FFEDISON CONTATY Notary Pubie .Eicrjr&cmty- Michigan
e REIOT op AVENUE

DE'.%YRQ&? MICHIGAN AB226 My Coumission Expires ;“ g5¢ 2; (272

- 3 -

‘ON XVA 40 IBAIN QEQEOOEH
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| Comnencing at the hoﬁtwéaﬁ corner a!‘"scctton 19, Town 3 South, oy

1118294 ?_ASSS B

»

epw" X i1 Aul -

-

woqte v

Commencing at the souttwest corner of Section 19, Town(35, Range 8
East, Van Buren Township, Wayne County, ngﬁ a0, thénce east '
439.02 fest, along the southk:line of hld‘ ‘fi’en for a Place of
Beginning; thence North 252.10 feet, thence North 63°28'00" Exst,
107.16 feet; thence North 45%°29'30' Rast, 175,95 feet; thence

Fouth (5727730 Exet, 116.39 fest; thence South’' 83°26'00" East,

:28 faet, thence South 72°49"1Z2" pest, 128,00 feet; thence
South 4°03°'27" West, 171.01 feet; thence South 1%°01'36" Bast,
92.61 feet; thence West 75,15 feet; thence South 223.88 feet, to
the Scuth Line of eaid section; thehce West 436,00 feet along the
South Line of sald section to the Place of Beginning, subject to-
the rights of the public over the southerly part as occupied by
Horon River Drive, subjeit to other sssements Or rastrictions of
rvecord, if any. Cofitaining 2n ares of 4,37 scres wmore or lesa,

3

Range 8 Eest, Ven Buren Tosmship, Wayne County, Michigan, thence el
east 439,02 feet, along the south line of said section; thence ™
north 252,10 feet; thence north 63°28°00" east, 107,16 feet; thenca e
vorth 45°29¢30" Ease, 175,95 feet; thence North 15°27'30" east ol
116,39 feet, for a Place of Begimning; thence north 15%27'30" esst - >
20.00 fset; thence North 0*39'30" west, 397.98 fest; thence north e
68°42'30" east, 171.33 feot; thence south 21°17°30" eaat, 69,41 :
fest; thence mouth 37.70 feer; thence sast 59.85 faet; thence morth

- 20.16 fest; thence east 32,91 feet, thence north 45°05'30" east,

65.25 feet; thence south 44°54'30" east, 175.26 feet; thence south
26%23'30" west, 230.70 feet; thence south 30°18'10" west, 191,02
feet; thence north 72%49'12" west, 125.00 feet; thence north 83°
26'00" west, 128.28 feet to the Place of Beginning, Containing

an area of 3.75 wcres, vore or laus.

Commencing at the southwest cornsr of Section 19, Town 3 South,
Range 8 East, Van Buren Towmship, Wayne County, Michigan, thence

. 8t 439.02 fest, along the south ling of said section, themce

north 252,10 feet: thence north 63°28'00" esst, 107.16 feet;

thence noxth 45°29°30" sast, 175.95 feet: thence north 15°27'30%

east, 136.39 feet; thence north 0°59'30" west, 397.98 feet; thence north
68°42'30" sant, 171,33 feet toc & Place of Beginning; thence south
21%17'30" east, 69.41 feet; thence scuth 37,70 feet; thence east

59.85 feet, thence north 20.16 feet; thance sast 32,951 feet; thence
north 45°05'30" east; 65.25 fest; thence north 44°%54'30" west,

71.54 feet; thence north 83°39'30" west, 57.97 feet; thence south
68%42'30" west, 59.96 fert to a Place of Beginning. Containing

. an area of 0,31 acres, wore or less.

‘DN "AvA A SBOIH GEE00EY




917 usy 28

S
%
()
/’:‘-'—'\
’/-’-
61__u;—< Y i
L 'Gi I "'},,u-:‘. ‘q, ;-rf",
TS DALY ?‘9‘ 2

. o - ‘ l 3
.lu'JHr_.‘"f

;F . ;‘;_rt.-‘




Delroit
Edison

Date: July 10, 1975
To: Elaine Ryan

2
From: John Greenlee

Subject: Agreement-Easement-Restrictions for underground
residential distribution for Lake Point Village
Condominiums located in Van Buren Township,

Wayne County, Michigan

Attached for the Records Center is the agreement covering the under-
ground electric and communication services for the above named pro-
ject, We are requesting the Records Center set up a file and forward
to this departwent the Real Estate file number,

The agreement was negotiated by John Greenlee,

JG/gme

Attachment

TEIooc 0N ¥ d0 LEOIN QEGH00EY



MEMORANDUM-ORDER " :

FOR'GENERAL USE
DE FORM.MS 77° 253 N

REPORT file:

DATE RETURNED

TIME

_ SIGNED




Real Estate and Rights of Way Department
May 8, 1973

MEMORANDUM TO:

RUTH RUSH, Supervisor
Records Center
225 General Offices

Re: Agreement-Easement~-Restrictions for underground
residential distribution for Lakepoint Village
Condominium located in the Southwest 1/4 of Sec.
19, Van Buren Township, Wayne County, Michigan,

Attached for the Records Center is the agreement covering the
underground electric and communication services for the above named
project, We are requesting the Records Center set up a file and
forward to this department the Real Estate file number,

The agreement was negotiated by James Daskaloff of the legal Department.,

When the file is closed, all pertinent papers will be forwarded
to the Records Center to be placed in the file bearing number

previously asaigned,

Thomas E. Blondell
Real Eatate Representative

TEB/gme
Attachment

‘;%Fg&iﬁ%?"OH AVA 40 IHDI¥ GZQ¥00my



AREA CODE 313
TELEPHONE $62-2100

Tue DeTroiT Epison CoMPANY
2000 SECOND AVENUE
DETROIT ,MIGHIGAN 48226

February 23, 1972

Shelter Systems, Incorporated
21840 W. Nine Mile
Southfield, Michigan 48075

Re:

Gent 1émen:

Enclosed 1s the original and three copies of the Agreement-Easement-
Restrictions for the above described project. Please havé the original and two
copies executed and returned to us. We will then have the officers of Bell and
Fdison execute the Agreement and return a fully executed copy to you. The fourth
copy should be retained by you until you receive the fully executed copy from us

- In order to comply with the recording statutes of the State of Michigan,.
please have two separate witnesses. The notary can be one of the witnesses. Also,
print or type the names of. all parties signing the documents, including witnesses

and notarx

Your attention .is called to Paragraph No._3 of this Agreement, whereby

you would be responsible for any damages which might occur teo the Company's under-
ground lines after installation. It is, therefore, extremely important that not
only you, but any contractors working for you, exercise due care to avoid any damage.

Prompt return of these instruments, fully completed, will assist in proﬁpt
scheduling of our work to be completed in your project. Please return all documents

co: : _ .
James J. Daskaloff , Room 226, 2000 Second Avenue,

Detroit, Michigan 48226 (phone number 962 =2100, extenmsion_2565 ).

Very truly yo'rs,

P Ly - /
J kaloff”
fo’oo Seeond Avenu/e

Jpm
Enclosures

A2 D00¢” ON A¥# Jd0 IHOIYM q3agoogy



Shélter Systems, Inc.
21840 W. Nine Mile
Southfield, Mich. 480,

-

\
ToMs. James Daskaloff AtDetroit Edison
Subject .ake Point Village . |Date 2-17-72

Dear Ms, Daskaloff:

In response to your telephone call of yesterday, requesting evidence

of ownership on Lake Point Villace, I have enclosed a copy of the land

contract and the legal description.

Please let me know if you require any further information.

Sincerely,

(PLEASE REPLY TO—> Signed Qo YA N Cam Gillam
L—"‘-k

’

‘N XA 20 LHOIY CETEOIEY

S8
-
2N
Date Signed R
-

RadifPrM® SEND PARTS ' AND 3 WITH CARBONS INTACT.
L a5 469 PART 3 WILL BE RETURNED WITH REPLY. )
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AREA CODE 313
TELEPHONE 962-2100

Tue DetroiT Epison CoMmpaNY
2000 SEconD AVENUE
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226
pate  Feb. 10; 1972

Charles Corp

Shelter Systems Inc. ,
21840 W. 9 Mile, Sauthfield Mich. 48076
Regarding Lake Point Viliage, Step I (Phase 1 & 2)

Gentlemen:

Subject to our agreement with you for the installation of underground electric
lines in the above project, Theé Detroit Edison Company will own, install and
maintain its electric lines and equipment and provide trenching in easements
six feet (6') in width, which will be subsequently platted or provided by a
separate easement instrument, Location of the lines and equipment will be as
shown on the combined utility plan as approved by youon ] —;0- 7 Z

The cost to you for said electric line installation is $4!320 O0based on

2,160 trench feet B&  KEXNEEEXHXIXX  pxtra charges in
addltlon to the above will be §  ~ ) as your contribution for such items
as providing primary mains, distribution laterals and primary switching cabinets,
These extra charges will only be assessed if invelved. All charges are based
on rules and rates as filed with the Michigan Public Service Commission and as
shown in our current rate book, We will require full payment of the aforementioned
charges prior to energizing the system.

Service cable requirements will be fulfilled as per our rules and rates as filed
with the Michigan Public Service Commission, and in the case of Multiple Occupancy
buildings are included in the above costs.

Community antenna systems or other cable systems shall not be installed in the
same trench with Company and telephone cables without a separate signed agreement.

If adverse soil or field conditions such as rock, frozen ground or other are
encountered, and you require us to trench through, additional charges will be
assessed and may be billed at a later date. Additional charges will also be
assessed if it is necessary to bore under paved streets or other paved areas,

Page 1

DE FORM PL 101 10-71

T TD99% "ON AVA J0 IHOIH aEagoomy



Page 2
The Detroit Edison Company

Date 2-10-72

Lake Point Village

The future maintenance of our electric lines in the proposed easements does
not include repair of damage to our lines and equipment caused by you, your
If such damage

contractors, agents, employes, successors and assignees,
should occur, we will require reimbursement for any such damage.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the installation, ownership
and maintenance of electric services and the rates, fees, and charges to be
made shall be subject to and in accordance with the orders and rules and
regulations adopted and approved from time to time by the Michigan Public

Service Commission.
You may retain the

Please sign three of the enclosed copies and return them.

fourth copy for your file.
Very truly yours,

(0 (o aee 08

Service Planner

Al Cassell

ACCEPTED:
Name C:”%%;Jé2?7 4227
; - ~

Title Ciy o & L 1100 E277

Name

Title

Date Z-/o-—- 72

Page 2

DE FORM PL 101 10-71
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AREA CODE 312
TELEPHONE 962-2100

Ture DETrROIT EDISON COMPANY

2000 SECOND AVENUE

DETROIT , MIGHIGAN 48226
Date: PFeb, 10, 1972

Charles Corp

Shelter Systems Inc. X

v 7‘1_. V ;.‘ = L] U ; = “ -y b ] V
Re: _ Lake Point Village

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to establishing a field construction date for the above named
project, it is necessary that the conditions of the grade in the area of
construction be determined. Work cannot start until this is accomplished.
In additiom, you must agree to pay all frost charges if involved, at a

cost not to exceed $ 15 per linear foot of trench.

Plegse sign and return three copies of the certificate below.
retain the fourth copy for your file.

You may

Very truly yours,

Service Planner

leﬁﬁ?ﬂ
Date

C-E-R-T-I-F-I-C-A-T-E

I/We, the undersigned, hereby certify to The Detroit Edison Company that all
grading in utility easements and/or the routes of the underground facilities
on the above subject development has been completed within four (4) inches of

final grade.

I/We, the undersigned, agree to pay all frost charges if involved, at a price
not to exceed that shown above and further agree that a stake will be placed
at the location of each piece of above grade equipment, indicating the final
grade to be achieved. A copy of The Detroit Edison Company underground con-

struction drawing NoU30100 for this development is in my/our possession and

will be used for this purpose.

Signed

Signed

Chief Engineer

Title
2=-1072

DE FORM PL 1O 107} Date

"ON ZVA Jd0 IHDIN QE¥qyonmy
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| METRO ENGINEERS, IfiC.

Phone 687-8044

I  November 30, 1971
L 26 MAIN STREET  BELLEVILLE, MICHIGAN 48111

v

" Re: Lake Pointe Village . .
shelkeas Syskema-Rui\seas .

g

* (.;.Q/
, | | ﬁﬂ
{ D Description

. 4 ., Commencing at the southwest corner of Section 19, 23S, RSE..
\J,§ZVan Buren Township, Wayne County, Michigan, thence E_§39.02 ‘

.¢'! feet slong the 8 line of said Section for a PLACE OF BEGINNING, -

""thence W 252.10 feet, thence N 630-28' E, 107.16 feet, thence

G - # 450-29'-30" B, 175.95 feet, thence N _150-27'-30" E, 136.39 .

!-gif;}.wgifaet, thence N 00-59'-30" w, 397,98 feet, thence N 680-42'-30" .

| i B, 231.29 feet, thence s 830-39'-30" E, 57.97 feet, thence
o8 449-54'430" E, 246.80 feet, thence § 260-23'-30" W, 230.70
,* feet,thente 8 300-18'-10" W, 191.02 feet, thence S 40-03'-27"
) " "W, 171.01 feet, thence S 150-01'-36" E, 92.61 feet, thence W
] . 75.15 feet, thence § 223.88 feet to the south line of said

" 1. .Section, thence W 436.00 feet along the S line of said Section
;Ls . to the PLACE OF BEGINNING, subject to the rights of the public

over the southerly part as occupied by Huron River Drive,

_subject toc other easements or restrictions of record, if any.

% ‘/;;e.above description covers the parcel to be developed as
: (,ﬁ"Lake Pointe Village".

&
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